

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 394 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO. 1813 OF 1980

The Cotton Corporation

Of India Ltd, Mumbai

...Appellant

Versus

Chakola Spinning & Weaving

Mills Ltd Mumbai

...Respondent

IN

APPEAL NO. 258 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO. 1813 OF 1980

Chakola Spinning & Weaving

Mills Ltd Mumbai

...Appellant

Versus

The Cotton Corporation

Of India Ltd, Mumbai

...Respondent

Mr Shubham D Jadhav, i/b, Divekar & Co, for the Appellant.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED: 18 September 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant and on his assurance that his senior will argue the matter on

20 September 2025 without seeking any adjournments, we post this matter on 20 September 2025.

2. We make it clear that this is an old appeal and therefore, even today, we were most reluctant to adjourn the matter. Therefore, if on 20 September 2025 the Appellant do not proceed with the matter, then, we will be constrained to dismiss this matter for non-prosecution.

3. Today's adjournment is because of the assurance that the matter will be argued on the 20 September 2025 without seeking any adjournment.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)